



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.13
Contract Type: Contract

Guide Sign Modifications, Phase III
Maine Turnpike Exits 32, 36, 42, 44, & 45
Mile 16.9 To 50.5

02/13/2018 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Liddell Brothers, Inc. - Halifax, MA	\$1,590,213.00
Northeast Traffic Control Services, Inc. - Plymouth, MA	\$1,932,117.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.13
Contract Type: Contract

Guide Sign Modifications, Phase III
Maine Turnpike Exits 32, 36, 42, 44, & 45
Mile 16.9 To 50.5

02/13/2018 11:00:00 AM

Liddell Brothers, Inc.
Halifax, MA

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.2061	Guardrail Post Pavement Repair	LF	575.00	20.00	\$11,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	360.00	25.00	\$9,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	200.00	55.00	\$11,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type A	CY	100.00	80.00	\$8,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 MM Nominal Maximum Size	T	70.00	165.00	\$11,550.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 MM Nominal Maximum Size	T	35.00	185.00	\$6,475.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 MM Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	T	35.00	200.00	\$7,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	G	32.00	50.00	\$1,600.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	320.00	20.00	\$6,400.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (1375 LF)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UN	4.00	8500.00	\$34,000.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	370.00	35.00	\$12,950.00
606.172101	Double-Faced Thrie-Beam Transition Rail	EA	4.00	7400.00	\$29,600.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	113.00	45.00	\$5,085.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	850.00	65.00	\$55,250.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	1600.00	\$1,600.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	10.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
606.701	Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition	EA	8.00	600.00	\$4,800.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	11.00	1600.00	\$17,600.00
626.33	30 Inch Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	28.00	2500.00	\$70,000.00
626.3303	36 Inch Foundation	EA	9.00	4500.00	\$40,500.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25.00	80.00	\$2,000.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	46.00	700.00	\$32,200.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	4.00	2200.00	\$8,800.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	30.00	400.00	\$12,000.00
645.1201	Remove and Stack Overhead Sign Structure	UN	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.13
Contract Type: Contract

Guide Sign Modifications, Phase III
Maine Turnpike Exits 32, 36, 42, 44, & 45
Mile 16.9 To 50.5

02/13/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.121	Overhead Guide Sign: (MM I-95 43.24_N)	LUMP	1.00	215000.00	\$215,000.00
645.122	Overhead Guide Sign: (MM I-95 44.19_N)	LUMP	1.00	230000.00	\$230,000.00
645.131	Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign (MM 44.04_NL)	LUMP	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	1.00	1585.00	\$1,585.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	20.00	1850.00	\$37,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type 1	SF	9901.00	24.00	\$237,624.00
645.2511	Sheet Aluminum Overlay, Type 1	SF	264.00	14.00	\$3,696.00
645.2519	Auxiliary Panel Supports	LF	80.00	5.00	\$400.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	38880.00	4.35	\$169,128.00
646.132	Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign (MM 44.04_NR)	LUMP	1.00	32000.00	\$32,000.00
647.133	Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign (MM 44.35_N)	LUMP	1.00	31000.00	\$31,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	1500.00	\$4,500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	10.00	\$4,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2732.00	10.00	\$27,320.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	150.00	200.00	\$30,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	150.00	75.00	\$11,250.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1850.00	3.00	\$5,550.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,590,213.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.13
Contract Type: Contract

Guide Sign Modifications, Phase III
Maine Turnpike Exits 32, 36, 42, 44, & 45
Mile 16.9 To 50.5

02/13/2018 11:00:00 AM

Northeast Traffic Control Services, Inc.
Plymouth, MA

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.2061	Guardrail Post Pavement Repair	LF	575.00	24.00	\$13,800.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	360.00	32.00	\$11,520.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	200.00	54.00	\$10,800.00
304.14	Aggregate Subbase Course - Type A	CY	100.00	72.00	\$7,200.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 MM Nominal Maximum Size	T	70.00	165.00	\$11,550.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 MM Nominal Maximum Size	T	35.00	210.00	\$7,350.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 MM Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	T	35.00	210.00	\$7,350.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	G	32.00	28.00	\$896.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	320.00	5.00	\$1,600.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (1375 LF)	LS	1.00	20500.00	\$20,500.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UN	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	370.00	45.00	\$16,650.00
606.172101	Double-Faced Thrie-Beam Transition Rail	EA	4.00	6900.00	\$27,600.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	113.00	37.00	\$4,181.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	850.00	58.00	\$49,300.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	1300.00	\$1,300.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
606.701	Asymmetrical Thrie Beam Transition	EA	8.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	11.00	3450.00	\$37,950.00
626.33	30 Inch Foundation, 8-Foot or less Foundation	EA	28.00	3450.00	\$96,600.00
626.3303	36 Inch Foundation	EA	9.00	3450.00	\$31,050.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	46.00	500.00	\$23,000.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	30.00	500.00	\$15,000.00
645.1201	Remove and Stack Overhead Sign Structure	UN	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.13
Contract Type: Contract

Guide Sign Modifications, Phase III
Maine Turnpike Exits 32, 36, 42, 44, & 45
Mile 16.9 To 50.5

02/13/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.121	Overhead Guide Sign: (MM I-95 43.24_N)	LUMP	1.00	360000.00	\$360,000.00
645.122	Overhead Guide Sign: (MM I-95 44.19_N)	LUMP	1.00	375000.00	\$375,000.00
645.131	Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign (MM 44.04_NL)	LUMP	1.00	15450.00	\$15,450.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	1.00	1350.00	\$1,350.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	20.00	2700.00	\$54,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Sign, Type 1	SF	9901.00	20.00	\$198,020.00
645.2511	Sheet Aluminum Overlay, Type 1	SF	264.00	17.00	\$4,488.00
645.2519	Auxiliary Panel Supports	LF	80.00	10.00	\$800.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	38880.00	5.00	\$194,400.00
646.132	Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign (MM 44.04_NR)	LUMP	1.00	16900.00	\$16,900.00
647.133	Bridge Overpass-Mounted Guide Sign (MM 44.35_N)	LUMP	1.00	16900.00	\$16,900.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	1.00	\$3.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	1.00	\$400.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2732.00	1.00	\$2,732.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	1.00	\$2.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	150.00	200.00	\$30,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	150.00	75.00	\$11,250.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1850.00	3.50	\$6,475.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	107000.00	\$107,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,932,117.00